Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
Ä
nd
er
un
ge
n

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 PRK 5… - 06
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com.
Part number code
Designation Part no.
With 3-pin M8 connector
Pin 4: PNP light switching PRK 5/4-M8.3 50134579
Pin 4: NPN light switching PRK 5/2-M8.3 50134580
With 4-pin M8 connector
Pin 4: PNP light switching, pin 2: not connected PRK 5/4X-M8 50132598
Pin 4: NPN light switching, pin 2: not connected PRK 5/2X-M8 50134578
Pin 4: PNP light switching, pin 2: PNP dark switching PRK 5/4P-M8 50117706
Pin 4: NPN light switching, pin 2: NPN dark switching PRK 5/2N-M8 50117703
With 200mm cable and M12 connector
Pin 4: PNP light switching, pin 2: PNP dark switching PRK 5/4P-200-M12 50117704
Pin 4: NPN light switching, pin 2: NPN dark switching PRK 5/2N-200-M12 50117702
With cable, cable length 2m
Pin 4: PNP light switching PRK 5/4 50132421
Pin 4: NPN light switching PRK 5/2 50132419
Pin 4: PNP light switching, pin 2: PNP dark switching PRK 5/4P 50117705
Pin 4: NPN light switching, pin 2: NPN dark switching PRK 5/2N 50117707
P R K 5 / 4 P - 2 0 0 - M 1 2
Operating principle
PRK Polarized retro-reflective photoelectric sensor –
PRK
Series
5 5 Series
Switching output/function /OUT1OUT2 (OUT1 = Pin 4, OUT2 = Pin 2)
4 PNP, light switching
P PNP, dark switching
2 NPN, light switching
N NPN, dark switching
X Pin not used
Electrical connection
-M8 M8 connector, 4-pin
-M8.3 M8 connector, 3-pin
N/A Cable, standard length 2m
-200-M8 200mm cable with M8 connector, 4-pin
-200-M8.3 200mm cable with M8 connector, 3-pin
-200-M12 200mm cable with M12 connector
PRK 5 Retro-reflective photoelectric sensors with polarization filter
PRK 5… - 06 2016/10
PRK 5